# TRISTATE

### TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385

(856) 231-9012 (856) 727-4844 (FAX)

OFFICE HOURS Monday-Friday 8:30 A.M.—5:00 P.M.

KENNETH D. SATALOFF, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

EMAIL: tristatetariff@gmail.com

January 13, 2016

Rosemary Chiavetta Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RECEIVED

JAN 1 3 2016

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed herewith are three (3) copies of 1st Revised Page 34-A to Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 54, issued by Tristate Household Goods Tariff Conference, Inc., Agent under power of attorney, and sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Law.

Two (2) copies should be forwarded to Mr. Robert Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Bureau of Technical Utility Services for their files with the remaining copy being used by the Secretary staff for scanning.

B.F. FIELDS, INC., B. F. Fields Moving & Storage t/d/b/a A-00097902

Applicant is filing increases in its Full Value Protection. This filing is publishing a non-general rate increase.

The proposed loose-leaf revision has been filed on thirty (30) day's notice to become effective February 15, 2016.

Please receipt and return the duplicate copy on this transmittal letter in the enclosed self-addressed and stamped envelope.

Respectfully yours,

Lalot Kenneth D. Sataloff Executive Secretary

KDS/mlm Enclosures

Robert Bingaman, Compliance Manager, Technical Utility Services

#### TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

1st Revised Page 34-A cancels Original Page 34-A

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

## B.F. FIELDS, INC., B.F. FIELDS MOVING & STORAGE t/d/b/a Erie, PA

Certificate No. A-00097902

EFFECTIVE: February 15, 2016

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply:

#### ◆RULE 38 - FULL VALUE PROTECTION

4. Full Value Protection will be provided by carrier only if shipment is declared at a minimum lump sum of 21,000 or \$6.00 per for each pound of weight in the shipment, whichever is greater.

#### **EXCEPTION 2:**

In lieu of rates in Item 280, Valuation Charges, the rate for Full Value Protection provided by the carrier will be 85 cents for each \$100.00 or fraction thereof while in possession of the motor carrier. (The additional valuation charge for storage-in-transit will apply).

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa.P.U.C. No. 51 for the above carrier, the following rates shall apply:

#### ◆ RULE 47 - Full\_Value Protection

4. Full Value Protection will be provided by carrier only if shipment is declared at a minimum lump sum of 21,000 or \$6.00 per for each pound of weight in the shipment, whichever is greater.

#### **EXCEPTION 2:**

In lieu of rates in Item 280, Valuation Charges, the rate for Full Value Protection provided by the carrier will be 85 cents for each \$100.00 or fraction thereof while in possession of the motor carrier. (The additional valuation charge for storage-in-transit will apply).

#### ▲ Declared Value Coverage:

\$2.50 per pound or a minimum \$10,000.00 coverage. Cost would be at 50 cents per \$100.00.

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: January 14, 2016

Issued by: KENNETH D. SATALOFF, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 1385 Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054-7385